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PRE EXAMINATION COACHING FOR SC/ ST`S
RAM MURTI SINGH VERMA

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether candidates belonging to Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes/Backward Classes are imparted pre-training in recognized institutions and recognized private colleges to take IAS/PCS/Medical/Engineering/P.O./Stenography/Clerks grade examinations;

(b) if so, the family income limit prescribed for these candidates and total number of candidates imparted training during the last three years with institution-wise details thereof;

(c) whether the Government are aware that after implementation of recommendations of Fifth Pay Commission the wards of class III and class IV employees are not eligible to avail the benefits of this training;

(d) if so, whether the Government propose to raise the annual income limit from Rs.44,500 to 1 lakh for this purpose; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (DR. SATYANARAYAN JATIYA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (e) The family annual income limit for candidates belonging to Scheduled Castes and Other Backward Classes has already been revised upwards from Rs.44,500/- to Rs.1,00,000/- p.a. 30,769 candidates belonging to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes were imparted coaching during the last three years. The institution-wise details are enclosed.

ANNEXURE Details of Number of candidates belonging to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Backward Classes imparted pre-examination coaching during the last three years under coaching & Allied Scheme.


 A.      Pre-Examination Training Centres run by State Governments

 S.No. Name of the State 1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-02
 1 2   5  6  7
 1 Andhra Pradesh 387 NIL NIL
 2 Andaman & Nicobar NIL NIL 120
 3 Delhi   476  282  210
 4 Haryana   320  NIL  252
 5 Jammu & Kashmir 4 NIL NIL
 6 Karnataka  1184  NIL  70
 7 Kerala   825  440  1024
 8 Madhya Pradesh  4338  3280  NIL
 9 Meghalaya 80 Arrear NIL
 10 Orissa   280  NIL  260
 11 Punjb   100  100  NIL
 12 Rajasthan NIL 3320 NIL
 13 Tamil Nadu Nil NIL 200
 14 Tripura 14 NIL NIL
 15 Uttar Pradesh NIL NIL 60
 16 West Bengal NIL NIL 60

    TOTAL  8008  7422  2256

 B. Coaching Centres run by Universities

S.No. Name of the University    1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-02

1 J.N. Technical University, Andhra Pradesh 40 NIL NIL
2 Kakatiya University, Warangal.    NIL  60 NIL
3 Nagarjuna University, Guntur, A.P.   360  400 NIL
4 Osmania University, Hyderabad.    160  NIL 80


5 Sri Venkateshvara University, Tirupati, A.P. 60 60 NIL
6 Arunachal University     NIL  NIL NIL
7 Jamia Milia Islamia, New Delhi.    NIL  NIL 80
8 Kurukshetra University     NIL  NIL 40
9 Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla   NIL  NIL 150
10 Gujarat University, Ahmedabad.    NIL  NIL NIL
11 Karnataka University     NIL  NIL NIL
12 Mysore University     NIL  NIL 300
13 Manglore University     NIL  NIL 200
14 Banglore University     NIL  NIL 340
15 A.P. S. University, Rewa, Madhya Pradesh 216 NIL 80
16 M.P. Bhoj University, Bhopal.    NIL  NIL 135
17 Devi Ahilya University, Indore, M.P.   NIL  NIL NIL
18 Vikram University     240  190 220
19 B.R. Ambedkar Marathwarath Univ., Aurangabad 35 NIL NIL
20 Nagpur University     NIL  NIL NIL
21 Pune University      40  NIL NIL
22 Pondicherry University     NIL  NIL 180
23 Guru Nank Dev University, Amritsar.   110  140 140
24 Punjabi University, Patiala    284  123 NIL
25 Jai Narayan Vyas University, Jodhpur   NIL  NIL 190
26 Motilal Sukhadia University.,Udaipur   NIL  NIL 180
27 Sikkim Govt. College, Sikkim    26  NIL NIL
28 University of Madras     NIL  NIL 100
29 Aligarh Muslim University    NIL  NIL 200
30 Allahabad University     165  147 214
31 B.R . Amb. Univ,Agra     100  NIL NIL
32 H.N. Bahuguna Garhwal University, Garhwal 120 80 120
33 Kurukshetra University     40  NIL NIL
34 Lucknow University     170  120 150
35 Moti Lal Nehru Engg. College, Allahabad. 120 76 67

    TOTAL    2286  1396 3166

 C.   Coaching Centres run by Non-Governmental Organisations

S.No. Name of the NGO 1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-02

1 Jagruthi Edu. and Rural Dev. Society, Hyderabad. NIL 80 290
2 Rao`s Study Circle, Hyderabad. 30 NIL 80
3 Social Int. and Rural Dev. Society, Hyderabad. NIL 150 40
4 Veneela Edu. And Rural Dev. Society, Hyderabad. NIL 40 80
5 Mahakaushal Academy, Raipur NIL 40 NIL
6 Delhi Education Centre, New Delhi. 260 IInd Ins. 80
7 S.N. Das Gupta College, New Delhi.. 400 IInd Ins. 200
8 IMPA, Srinagar. 120 NIL NIL
9 Ashok Coaching Centre, Bhind, M.P. 60 NIL NIL
10 Ashok Mahila Mandal, Bhind, M.P. 320 NIL NIL
11 Gyan Vikas Samiti, Bhopal. 80 80 NIL
12 Jagannath Shikshan Sansthan, 50 NIL NIL
13 Krishna Coach. Institute, Jabalpur 40 100 120
14 Krishna Coaching Instt., Bhopal NIL NIL 120
15 Dr. B.R. Amb, National Social Instt., MHOW, M.P. 40 NIL NIL
16 Richa Samaj Seva, M.P. 50 NIL NIL
17 Sri Lal Bahadur Shiksha, M.P. 40 NIL NIL
18 Sri Lav Shik Sansthan, M.P. 50 NIL NIL
19 Suruchi Vyavsyk Shik Sansthan, Gwalior, M.P. NIL 160 NIL
20 Chaitanya Bahuudeshiya. Shik. Sansthan, Nagpur 80 80 200
21 Chanakya Mandal, Pune. NIL 180 NIL
22 NICE, Nagpur 225 NIL NIL
23 Swami Viveka Nand Shik. Sansthan, Latur, Mah. NIL 130 NIL
24 L.C. Institute Social and Applied Sci,, Bhubneshwar. 100 40 60
25 Orissa IAS study Circle, Bhubneshwar. 30 IInd Ins. 70
26 Udaipur Study Circle, Udaipur. NIL 200 NIL
27 Dr. G.R. Damodaran Coll. Of Science, Coimbatore NIL NIL 150
28 ICE Career Guidance, Thiruvarur, Tamil Nadu NIL 170 NIL
29 Sahara Academy, Kanpur, U.P. NIL 160 NIL
30 A.P. Study Circle, Mehboob Nagar, A.P. NIL NIL 80
31 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Youth Asso., Khammam, A.P. NIL NIL 120
32 Trust Educaiton Foundation, Nagaon, Assam NIL NIL 40
33 Yogi Narayan Education Centre, Banglore. NIL NIL 30
34 Aassarya Jan Vidya Kendra, Thiruvananthapuram. NIL NIL 40
35 Institute of Management in Govt., Thiruvananthapuram NIL NIL 40
36 Krishna Coaching Institute, Gwalior. NIL NIL 40
37 Gram Bharti Sansthan, Gwalior NIL NIL 80
38 Padmakar Shiksha Samiti, Bhopal, M.P. NIL NIL 120
39 Kundan Kalyan Samiti, Gwalior, M.P. NIL NIL 120
40 Adarsh Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Dhule, Maharashtra NIL NIL 40
41 Navalbhau Partishthan`s Vijay Career Academy, Aurangabad. NIL NIL 60


42 The Women`s Econ. Dev. Society, Khongmam, Imphal NIL NIL 40
43 The Instt. Of Social Dev. For Weaker Sections, Imphal NIL NIL 40
44 Sachdeva New P.T. College, Puri, Orissa NIL NIL 30
45 Mayur Welfare Education Society, Banswara, Rajasthan. NIL NIL 40
46 Social Science Sudha Research Instt., Kanpur NIL NIL 40
47 AANCHAL, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh. NIL NIL 120
48 Study Point Samiti, Dehradun, Uttranchal NIL NIL 40

 TOTAL 1975 1610 2650
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